

**QUESTION NO 5**

**By Councillor Rust for answer by the  
Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 11 March 2021**

**Question** (1) In relation to Spaces for People has the Council sought/obtained any external legal advice, including from private practice or Counsel?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) If so, please advise:

- (a) in relation to which specific schemes or if generally?
- (b) who provided the advice?
- (c) the cost of the advice, invoiced or anticipated?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) Is any legal input from within CEC sought/given in relation to delegated decisions on Spaces for People made at CIMT?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) How much CEC officer time in Legal and Risk has been budgeted/recorded against dealing with Spaces for People enquires /complaints/ providing advice/ reviewing schemes/ internal meetings etc?

**Answer** (4)